

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
ELECTRICAL DIVISION NO-I

BY SPEED POST

NO. F-14 (123)/A/c/ED-I/DDA/2012-13

40 440

Dated:

13-03-13

To,

M/s G.S. Engineering Co.,
16-A, Brij Puri, Parwana Road,
Delhi. 110051.

Sub: -M/O Various park under NA-I East Zone ..

(SH: - Repairing and replacement of damaged park/path lightings accessories at DDA park Sanjay lake under HD-7/DDA)

Dear Sir,

Your negotiated item rate tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of Delhi Development Authority as under:-

- | | | |
|---|---|--|
| 1. Estimate Cost | : | Rs. 12,02,474.00 (Rs. Twelve Lacs Two Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Four Only) |
| 2. Accepted Amount | : | Rs.12,77,170.00 (Rs. Twelve Lacs Seventy Seven Thousand One Hundred Seventy Only.) |
| 3. Percentage for the Purpose clause-12 | : | 6.21 % (Six Point Two One) above of the Estt. Cost |
| 4. Time allowed | : | 30 Days (Thirty Days) |

You are requested to attend this office along with a non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs. 50.00 (Rs. Fifty only) to sign the formal agreement within Fifteen days from the stipulated date of start of work failing which the award is likely to be withdrawn and earnest money and PG amount will be forfeited absolutely to DDA.

You are requested to contact AE-4/ED-I of this Division and start the work at once Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be reckoned after 10th day of issue of this letter. Your letter dated 15.02.2013 shall also part of the agreement.

Your faithfully
Executive Engineer (E)
Electrical Division No-I
DDA

Copy to:-

1. Chief Engineer (Elect.) DDA
2. Income Tax Officer (Const.) ITO Building, Delhi.
3. EE (QC) DDA (Elect.) DDA
4. Sr. AO (W)-III/DDA
5. Sales Tax Officer (work contract cell) sales tax building, New Delhi
6. The Labour Commissioner, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-54
7. SE(E) Circle-III, DDA
8. FO to CE (Elec.) DDA
9. EE/ELD-2/DDA to ED-12/DDA (Elect.)
10. Sr. AO CAU/EZ/DDA
11. AE (P)/ELD-I/DDA
12. AE-4 along with a copy of Schedule and conditions.
13. Copy for agreement.
14. A/Cashier/ELD-I/DDA
15. DDA web site i.e. dda.tender@dda.org.in.

EE/ELD-I/DDA

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

(SH:-Repairing and replacement of damaged park/path lightings accessories at DDA park Sanjay lake under HD-7/DDA

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

NIT No.:- 103 /EE/ELD-/DDA/2012-13

Estimated Cost: Rs. 12,02,474.00

NAME OF THE FIRM

S. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	GS ENGINEERING CO	
					Rate in words	Amount
1	Supplying and fixing of 65 mm dia GI pipe B class to increase the height of existing poles i/c threaded and welded providing and fixing of 65 mm dia socket etc completed as reqd.	20.00	Mtr	450.00	Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Only	9000.00
2	Supplying and drawing following size of P.V.C insulated copper conductor single core cable i/c connection testing etc as required (a) 3 x 1.5 sqmm	250.00	Mtr	55.00	Rupees Fifty Five Only	13750.00
3	Supply and replacement of existing damaged fitting with 300 mm dia PC globe with PC base post top fitting suitable for 65 watt CFL i/c supply and fixing 65 watt CFL Spiral lamp connection testing etc completed as required with less old material.	61.00	Each	1600.00	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Only	97600.00
4	Supplying and replacement of SMC junction box of size 280 mm x 170 mm x 114 mm comprising the following on the existing MS/GI pole i/c making suitable size of hole in the pole for wiring and p/f suitable size of MS clamps nut bolts etc as required. (a) 16 Amps kit-kat 2 Nos (b) Connector 4 way 1 Nos	167.00	Each	780.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Eighty Only	130260.00
5	Supplying of following size of XLPE aluminium conductor armoured power cable of 1.1 K.V grade i/c testing etc as required. (a) 2 x 16 sqmm.	1500.00	Mtr	115.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifteen Only	172500.00
6	Laying of one no P.V.C insulated P.V.C sheathed/XPLE power cable of 1.1 K.V grade of following size direct in ground i/c excavation, sand cushioning, protective covering and refilling the trench etc as required. a) Upto 35 sq. mm	670.00	Mtr	165.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Five Only	110550.00
7	Laying of one no P.V.C insulated P.V.C sheathed/XPLE power cable of 1.1 K.V grade of following size in the existing R.C./Hume/Stone Ware/metal pipe etc as required. a) Up to 35 sq. mm	830.00	Mtr	13.00	Rupees Thirteen Only	10790.00

Rs. 5,44,450

8	Laying of one No P.V.C insulated P.V.C sheathed/XLPE power cable of 1.1 K.V grade of following size direct in ground i/c excavation & refilling the trench etc as required but excluding sand cushioning and protective covering i/c relaying the cable etc complete as required.	400.00	Mtr	85.00	Rupees Eighty Five Only	34000.00
9	Supplying and making straight through joints with cast resign compound i/c ferrules and other jointing materials for the following size of P.V.C insulated, P.V.C sheathed/XLPE alu. Conductor cable of 1.1 k.v grade as required.	320.00	Each	750.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty Only	240000.00
10	Fabrication S/l of wire mesh cover made out of 10 SWGMS wire (nominal) suitable for 400 mm dia PC globe of post top fitting i/c welding, p/f hinges nut bolts, G.I pipe nipple of suitable size, locking arrangement and painted with synthetic enameled paint with two or more coats i/c dismantling the existing fitting from the system and reinstallation the same after fixing the wire mesh cover complete i/c cartage etc as required.	167.00	Each	1150.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	192050.00
11	Dismantling of CC collar and supplying, fixing & welding 40 mm dia G.I.2 2 Nos pipe 'B' class for cable entry i/c welding etc complete as required.	167.00	JOB	300.00	Rupees Three Hundred Only	50100.00
12	Repainting and numbering of following sizes of steel tubular/G.I pole i/c its over hangs with two or more coats of synthetic enameled paint of approved shade after cleaning the surface etc complete as required. (a) Up to 6 mtr height poles	167.00	Each	110.00	Rupees One Hundred Ten Only	18370.00
13	Supply and fixing of galvanized steel bar bed wire around the existing poles of all sizes up to required height as decided by Engineer in charge i/c P/F, nut bolt, welding etc as required.	850.00	Mtr	18.00	Rupees Eighteen Only	15300.00
14	Supplying and replacement of 65 mm dia G.I pole of length 5.0 Mtr. made out of 65mm dia GI pole 'B' class duly welded M.S base plate of size 300mm x 300mm x 6mm i/c texturing etc. complete as reqd. with less rebate for old material.	5.00	Each	4200.00	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Only	21000.00
15	Erection of metals pole of following length in cement concrete 1 : 3 : 6 (1 cement : 3 course sand : 6 grade stone aggregate 40mm (nominal size) foundation including excavation and following etc. as reqd. a) Above 4.5 mtr. & upto 6.5 mtr.	5.00	Each	1500.00	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Only	7500.00
16	Providing and making steel pole collar with cement concrete (1 cement : 3 course sand : 6 stone aggregate etc. 20mm) of specified size and shape unending form work, plastering of required casing etc. as reqd. (volume of pole / pipe not to be deducted).	172.00	Each	700.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Only	120400.00
17	Providing and fixing 6 SWG dia GI wire on surface or in recess for loop earthing alongwith existing surface / recessed conduit/ sub main Working / 4 cable as reqd.	1700.00	P/mtr	20.00	Rupees Twenty Only	34000.00
TOTAL						1277170.00

(Rupee has seventy seven thousand one hundred seventy only)

अधिकासी अभियन्ता (विद्युत)
विद्युत खण्ड-1
दिल्ली विकास प्राधिकरण
शकरपुरा, दिल्ली-110092